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BCC, D. 1 

Juril (Buddy) Mansfield (D)  2683 SW Garner Ave Arcadia, FL  34266  863-990-2323 
b.mansfield@desotobocc.com  

 

BCC, D.3 

Judith A Schaefer (D)  3029 SW Harvey Ave Arcadia, FL  34266   863-990-7858  
casinpop@aol.com  

BCC, D. 5 

Terry Hill  (R)  3288 NE Appaloosa St Arcadia, FL  34266   863-990-9020  
thill9020@earthlink.net  

 

Property Appraiser 

David A Williams (D)  PO Box 1215 Arcadia, FL  34265   863-990-8512   
williams4desotopa@gmail.com 

 

Tax Collector 

Debra L Burtscher  (R)  3595 NW 2nd Bunker Ave Arcadia, FL  34266  863-990-6784 
dlburtscher@yahoo.com  

Esmeralda Manriquez  (D) 1904 SE Pear Dr Arcadia, FL  34266   863-444-2296 
emanriqz21@gmail.com 

 

Clerk of the Court 

Nadia K Daughtrey  (D) 3347 NE Oltmann’s St Arcadia, FL  34266   863-990-8740 
nadiadaughtrey@gmail.com 

 

School Board D.2 

Karen K Chancey  1659 SE Walston Ave Arcadia, FL  34266   863-993-1860 
karen.chancey@desotoschools.com  

School Board D. 4 

Mary Kathryn Burns  3662 NW CR 661 Arcadia, FL  34266  863-231-2611 
marykay@burnsbrian.com  

 

Sheriff 

James F Potter (D) 2230 NW Brownville St Arcadia, FL  34266  863-990-9862 
woodworker97@gmail.com  

 

Superintendent of Schools 

Bobby Bennett (R) PO Box 101 Arcadia, FL  34266  910-366-7250 
bobby@bobbybennett2020.com  

 

Supervisor of Elections 

Brian T Burns (R) 3662 NW CR 661 Arcadia, FL  34266  863-990-0107 
brian@burnsbrian.com  

Mark F Negley (D) 1299 SE CR 760 Arcadia, FL   863-990-2621       
Mfnegley@gmail.com                                                                                                                                                                                          

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


